
COUNTY COURTHOUSE
311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105
Bellingham, WA 98225-4038

(360) 778-5010

Whatcom County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1AB2021-557

Status:Type: Contract Authorized by Consent

File created: In control:9/17/2021 Council Finance and Administrative Services
Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/28/2021 9/28/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into a contract amendment between
Whatcom County and Catholic Community Services to provide behavioral health support at Francis
Place and other permanent supportive housing programs in the amount of $60,757 for a total
amended contract amount of $306,173

Indexes: Health and Safety

Attachments: 1. Staff Memo, 2. Proposed Amendment, 3. Contract #201905015-6

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

RECOMMENDED FOR
AUTHORIZATION BY CONSENT

Council Finance and
Administrative Services Committee

9/28/2021 1 Pass

AUTHORIZED BY CONSENTCouncil9/28/2021 1 Pass

Whatcom County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

